07-10-1998



Docket	No.	64-l	78-1	. PTO	8
U.S. DEPAF Pa	TMENT land and	OF COA	MMERICE int Office	1060/	6/06/
	<u> </u>			252	90
ocuments d	r copy t	hereof.		U	

	1007605	Atty. Docket No. 64-178-
OMB No. 0851-0011 (evp. 4/94)	PATENT	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERN Patient and Trademark Off TS ONLY
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Wegrzyn Joseph M. LaRosa Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach.		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GSEG LLC Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:		
XX Assignment	Ci Merger	Street Address: 199 Scott Swamp Road
C) Security Agreement	C) Change of Name	
O Other	and the second s	City: Farmington State: CT ZIP 0603.
Execution Date: June 26, 199	98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ① Yee 凝 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional númbars all correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) B. Veilert No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. C. Yeil No. B. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers et correspondence ed:	B. Patent No.(s) actual? © You''' No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.	Additional numbers of correspondence ed:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be mail. Name: K. Bradford Adol Bradford (Additional numbers of correspondence ed: Lphson Green	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail. Name: K. Bradford Adol Internal Address: Bradford (Additional numbers of correspondence od: lphson Green	B. Patent No.(s) ached? C: YeiXX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be mail. Name: K. Bradford Adol Internal Address: Bradford (Building 1)	Additional numbers of correspondence od: Lphson Green Five	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Cl YeVAX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be mail. Name: K. Bradford Adol Internal Address: Bradford (Building I	Additional numbers of correspondence od: Iphson Green Five Street	B. Patent No.(s) active? Cl Yes (2) No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be mailed by the state of the s	Additional numbers of correspondence od: Lphson Green Five Street 224 C zip 06468	8. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Weshington, D.C. 20231

Express Mail No. EMI73441678US

(Form: PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, JOSEPH WEGRZYN and JOSEPH M. LAROSA, both citizens of the United States of America and residing respectively at 571 Barnum Terrace Ext., Stratford, Connecticut 06497, and 79 Maple Road, Portland, Connecticut 06480, hereby sell, assign and transfer to GSEG LLC, a corporation of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 199 Scott Swamp Road, Farmington, Connecticut 06034-4044, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to HOUSING OF EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURE, which is described in an application for Letters Patent executed by us on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the

PATENT REEL: 9287 FRAME: 0928 Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file a like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

	Signed at	CHASHIME	67	this 20
	/	(City, State)		
day	of MN	<i>[6</i> , 1998.		
			panh He	lynn
		Jos	eph/Wegrzyn	7 77

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness	Work & Story	Date	6/26/18	
Witness	- Amalian	Date	6-25-A	

Sig	ned at	CNESHIM	CF, CT	this	26 TH
	Section 2.	(City, State))		
day of _	JUNE	(City, State) , 1998.			
			oseph M. LaR	M. la losa	
		Jo	oseph/M. LaR	osa	
Sig	ned in our	presence and	acknowledge	d to be an a	ssignment
of the a	pplication	(invention) h	nerein above	referred to	•
	-21 h	\hat{h}^{ℓ}		. / /-	
Witness	Mich L	Slave	Date	6/26/98	:
		-f $f = f$	<i>f</i> .		
Witness	- A 14	and full	[] Date	6 10 7	
	Market Control				

RECORDED: 06/30/1998